Manipur State Form No. V.9



Page No....

FIRST INFORMATION A CHICAGO LE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 707(8)2023 IPS u/s 143/148/397/427/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(III) of SC/ST Act.

Corresponding FIR No. 00(08)547-2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/427/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(III) of

Date & hour of occurrence: On 4/5/2023 at 8.30 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
26/08/2023 at 9:05 am	Rented house Zomi Villa, North AOC / About 2.5 km North	26/08/2023	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and att	ested by the signature	e of the officer recording it.		Result of the
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	case
Mr. Jamminlian Tonsing (32) s/o (L) Tunminthang Tonsing A/P Bengnuam Village, New Lamka CCPur	Unknown persons	Being a member of unlawful assembly, Rioting armed with dangerous weapons, Robbery, damaged, with common intention thereby damaged any property belonging to the member of SC/ST	pse investig	anta Singh will ate the case.
OE- attached				
OC/IPS 26/08/2023		Punishable // u/s 143/148/397/427/34 IPC & Se 3(2)(III) of SC/ST Act.	ec	

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Shri N. Ingocha Singh, MPS)

Designation: OC/IPS

Of 26/08/2023harge IMPHAL POLICE STATION To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Women Police Station (WPS), Churachandpur, Manipur-795128.

Treates as an OE of FIR NO. 00(08)- 547/2023 WPS-CEP Uls 143/148/397/427/34 IPC & Sec. 3 (2) (111) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

> Officer-in-Charge Women Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur

Subject: - Complaint/ Report on crimes of looting and vandalism of properties / discrimination of Scheduled Tribes.

Dear Madam,

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

That, I am a Scheduled Tribe belonging to the Paite Tribe, which is a recognized Tribe under the Constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

That, due to the prevailing ethnic crisis in and around Imphal, my youngest sister namely, Chingbiakmawi, aged about 27 years, a student of Dhana Manjuri (DM) University, Thangmeiban, Imphal East, pursuing her Doctorate in Education (PhD) bearing admission Roll. No. EDU-22/002, rented a house owned by Shaheen (9774594996) located at Zomi Villa near North AOC, P.O. & P.S.- Imphal (city police) and district-Imphal West, made an escaped from her rented house on the 4th of May, 2023 at around 8:30 AM, taking refuge at 2nd Manipur Rifles (M.R.) and with the help of the Central Forces jawans, she finally made it home, located at Vengnuam, New Lamka, Churachandpur district. And, since its impossible for her to go back and continue her Research, she left for New Delhi via Aizawl, Mizoram, staying with her cousins and with the hope to continue her further Research.

That, the looted and vandalized properties include such as- "Research tools, Personal Belongings, Kitchen items, Electronic appliances and Misc". which is estimated to be about Rs. 2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Twenty Thousand) only.

In the given circumstances, I assumed that my said Sister had already file a ZERO FIR to the nearest Police Station where she currently resides (New Delhi), apparently that doesn't seem to be the case so I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged. And, thus I am filing the report of August, 2023.

This support is us turbled as is use of the Zour mintion to none of the Form of 1978 of 1978. lately today.

Dated: Churachandpur,

The 19th of August, 2023. CHY FOR NO. 707(0) 2023 1PS U/5 143)

1897 1427 134 1PC A Name: ZAMMINLIAN TONSING Aged about: 32Years

Father: (L) Tunminthang Tonsing Present Address: Vengnuam Village,

Newlamka, Churachandpur Dist.

Contact No.: 8730947643 / 7085774917

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

see 3(2) (iii) of sc